
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3284
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
PRICE OF GAS PRODUCED DOMESTICALLY
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the prices of imported/domestic produced gas/Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG)/Naphtha during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether gas for domestic consumption or consumption by vehicle is priced in Rs./kg; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the price of domestic piped gas and LNG for vehicles in Delhi/ Mumbai at present?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The prices of domestic natural gas / Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) and Naphtha during the last three years and the current year are annexed.

(b): The gas used for domestic consumption viz. Piped Natural Gas (PNG) is priced in Rs. / Standard Cubic Meter (SCM) & gas used for vehicles viz. Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) is priced in Rs. / Kg.
(c): The applicable price of CNG & PNG in Delhi & Mumbai as on 1st August 2013 is as under:

Name of the City Price of CNG (Rs./Kg) Price of PNG (Rs./SCM)
Delhi   41.90   24.50 (for consumption up to 30 SC Min 60days)
      40.50 (for consumption above 30 SCM in 60days)

Mumbai   35.95    24.09 (for consumption upto 0.8 SCMD)
       26.77 (for consumption between 0.8 to1.2 SCMD)
       53.84 (for consumption above 1.2 SCMD)
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